506209114 08/18/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT6255854

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT R. SHEARER	08/18/2020
DOMINIC LAYNE	08/12/2020
SAMUEL EVANS	08/12/2020
MARK KINDER	08/17/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.
Street Address:	3501 COUNTY ROAD 6 EAST
City:	ELKHART
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46514

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16995429

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-816-4000

Email: ptomail@nixonvan.com

Correspondent Name: ALAN M. KAGEN/NIXON & VANDERHYE, PC Address Line 1: 901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AMK-6828-326	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALAN M. KAGEN	
SIGNATURE:	/Alan M. Kagen/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/18/2020	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 4

source=6828-326_combo_dec_and_asn#page1.tif

PATENT 506209114 REEL: 053526 FRAME: 0539

source=6828-326_combo_dec_and_asn#page2.tif source=6828-326_combo_dec_and_asn#page3.tif source=6828-326_combo_dec_and_asn#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 053526 FRAME: 0540

Doc code: Oath

Document Description: Oath or declaration filed

Attorney Docket Number AMK-6828-0326

INVENTOR'S DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.6 USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) Declaration Submitted With Initial Filing Declaration Submitted After Initial Filing (surcharge (37 C.F.R. § 1.16(f)) required) DRIVE MECHANISM FOR BIMINI TOP SYSTEM (Title of the Invention) As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration is directed to: I the attached application, or United States Application, Number filed, or PCT International application number filed on The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	3)	
Declaration Submitted After Initial Filing (surcharge (37 C.F.R. § 1.16(f)) required) DRIVE MECHANISM FOR BIMINI TOP SYSTEM (Title of the Invention) As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration is directed to: I the attached application, or United States Application Number filed, or PCT International application number filed on The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001		
DRIVE MECHANISM FOR BIMINI TOP SYSTEM (Tills of the Invention) As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration is directed to: I the attached application, or United States Application Number filed, or PCT International application number filed on The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001		
(Title of the Invention) As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration is directed to: the attached application, or United States Application Number filed, or PCT International application number filed on The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001		
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration is directed to: the attached application, or United States Application Number filed, or PCT International application number filed on The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001		
This declaration is directed to: the attached application, or United States Application Number filed, or PCT International application number filed on The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001		
the attached application, or United States Application Number filed, or PCT International application number filed on The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001		
I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001		
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001		
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.		
WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an invention in the Application identified above.		
WHEREAS, Lippert Components, Inc. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), an entity, having an office and place of business at 3501 County Rose East, Elkhart, Indiana 46514, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;	8 t	
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and/or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries, in and to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all subsequent applications based thereon including any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, and substitutes of said application, and all resulting patents, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives. It is understood and agreed that ASSIGNEE's attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have represented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to represent only ASSIGNEE with respect to this invention;		
ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to transfer a like interest upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention;		
ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred; and		
ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.		
AGREED and executed as noted below:		
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR/JOINT INVENTOR:		
(E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Surname) Robert R. SHEARER		
Robert R. SHEARER Inventor's Signature: O8/18/20	1	
Witnessed by: Name: Halin		
Signature of witness: Date: 08 18 2020		

INVENTOR'S DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63 USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) Declaration Submitted With Initial Filing OR Declaration Submitted After Initial Filing (surcharge (37 C F R § 1.16(f)) required) ORIVE MECHANISM FOR BIMENT TOP SYSTEM [Pile of the Inventor or Declaration is directed to: This declaration is directed to: This declaration is directed to: The above-identified application number filed, or PCT International application number filed on The above-identified application was made or autorized to be made by me. I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willul false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprecisional application, for (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an invention in the Application identified above. WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an invention in the Application identified above. WHEREAS, i.ispen Components, Inc. (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) and interest herein; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and/or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficience of which are hereby schoolwedged, the said ASSIGNOR's by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and tensifiers unito the said ASSIGNOR's the successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries, in and to the invention as described in the aforesaid spication, and to the said application, and is the said application, and is the said application, and is the said application and to a subsequent application Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America and services and the ASSIGNOR's assigns, and the presentation of Patents and Trademarks to issued there and on the patents, Designs and industrial		Attorney Docket Number AMK-8828-0328
Declaration Submitted After Initial Filling OR Declaration Submitted After Initial Filling (surcharge (37 C.F.R. § 1.16(f)) required) ORIVE MECHANISM FOR BIMINI TOP SYSTEM (This of the Inventor) As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration is directed to: The attached application, or United States Application, was marke or authorized to be made by me. I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. The above-identified spelication was marke or authorized to be made by me. I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. The above-identified application was marke or authorized to be made by me. I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. The above-identified application or the more than five (5) years, or both. WHEREAS, Libbert Components, Inc., thereinather ASSIGNEE), an entity, having an office and place of business at 3501 County Rose East, Elichart, inclains 48514, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein. NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and/or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficient of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the said subsequent applications beared thereon including any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, and substate of said application and to a subsequent application shared thereon including any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, and substate of said application, and to the said application and to a subsequent applications beared thereon including any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, and substates of said application, and to the said application and to a subsequent application of a present to ASSIGNEE, to its interest as ASSIGNEE and any other international applications are assigned thereon including any and all continuatio		First Named Inventor SHEARER, Robert R.
Declaration Submitted After Initial Filing Declaration Submitted After Initial Filing (surcharge (37 C.F.R. § 1.16(f)) required) ORIVE MECHANISM FOR BIMINI TOP SYSTEM (This of the Inventor) As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration is directed to the attached application, or United States Application Number filed, or PCT international application number filed, or PCT international application manker filed on The above-identified application manker filed on The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinalter ASSIGNOR), has made an invention in the Application identified above. WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinalter ASSIGNOR), has made an invention in the Application identified above. WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinalter ASSIGNOR), has made an invention a office and place of business at 3501 County Rose East, Elicinst, Indiana 46514, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein. NOV. THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) end/or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficience of which are hereby selected by accessors, assigns, and tensities run the said ARSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and required the property international convention for the Protection of India States of America and all foreign countries, in and to the invention as described in the afforessald application, and to the said application and to a substitute of a said application and application based thereon including any and all continuation	INVENTOR'S DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR U	TILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63)
Deciaration Submitted After Initial Filing (surcharge (37 C.F.R. § 1.16(f)) required) Control Methods for Emergency	NAME OF THE PARTY	DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)
Declaration Submitted After initial Filing (surcharge (37.C.F.R. § 1.16(ft)) required) ORIVE MECHANISM FOR BIMINI TOP SYSTEM (The of the Inventor) As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration is directed to: She attached asplication, or United States Application Number filed, or PCT international application number filed or The above identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any wilful takes statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or suprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. WHEREAS, Lippert Components, Inc., (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), an entity, having an office and place of business at 3501 County Rose Last. Elichart, Indiana 46514, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein. NOV. THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) end/or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficience of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries, in and to the invention as described in the aforesaid application of the said application, an all resulting patients, together with the right of priority under the International accoveration for the Protein of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNOR hereby subthizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to its said results undersa adheres, and the ASSIGNOR hereby subthizes as and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to its said testers Patent to ASSIGNEE, and the ASSIGNEE is successors, assigns, and	ATT.	
ORIVE MECHANISM FOR BIMINI TOP SYSTEM [Time of the Invention] As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration is directed to: The attached application, or United States Application number filled, or PCT international application number filled on The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by ms. I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any writing takes statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by first or improvement of not more than five (5) years, or both. WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an invention in the Application identified above. WHEREAS, Lippert Components, Inc. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), an entity, having an office and place of business at 3501 County Rose East. Elichart, Indians 46514, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein; NOV. THEREPORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and/or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficience of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries, in and to the invention as described in the afforesaid application and to a subsequent applications based thereon including any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, and substitutes of said application and to the side affored in the afforesaid application and to the side affored in the afforesaid application of Patents and Trademarks to its said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, it is understood a agreed that ASSIGNEE's altorneys Noon & Vanderinye P.C. have represented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to represent only ASSIGNEE and will continue to represent only ASSIGNEE has presentativ		F.R. 6 1,16(f)) required)
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration is directed to: The attached application, or United States Application number filled, or PCT International application number filled on The above-identified application number filled on The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by ms. I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful fillies statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fire or impresonment of est more than five (5) years, or both. WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an invention in the Application identified above. WHEREAS, Lippen Components, Inc. (hereinafter ASSIGNOEE), an entity, having an office and place of business at 3501 County Rose East, Elichert, Indiana 46514, is desirous of arquiring an interest therein; NOW, THEREPORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$18.00) and/or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficient of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOE Not hese presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the said ASSIGNOE is successory, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and representation of the said application and to a subsequent applications based thereon including any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, and substitutes of said application, and I he said application, and I he said application, and I he said application, and I resulting patents, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, begins and industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America achievas, and the ASSIGNOR hereby subnizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents begin application, as and the ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to this invention; ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to transfer a like int		······································
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration is directed to: The attached application, or United States Application Number filled, or PCT International application number filled, or PCT International application number filled on The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by ms. I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful filles statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or impresented of not more than five (5) years, or both. WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter ASSIGNCR), has made an invention in the Application identified above. WHEREAS, it is pen Components, fin. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), an entity, having an office and place of business at 3501 County Rose East, Ethicut, Indiana 46514, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein; NOW, THEREPORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and/or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficient of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the said ASSIGNOR is the successors, assigns, and the United States of America and all foreign countries, in and to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to a subsequent applications based thereon including any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, and substitutes of said application, and is resulting patents, together with the right of priority under the International convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America achieves, and the ASSIGNOR beneful and the interest upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives. It is understood agreement to ASSIGNEE and will continue to represent only ASSIGNOR hereby		
This declaration is directed to: The stacked application number filled or		• •••
The above-identified application number filled, or PCT International application number filled on PCT International application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any writing false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or impresented of not more than five (5) years, or both. WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an invention in the Application identified above. WHEREAS, Libpert Components, Inc. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), an entity, having an office and place of business at 3501 County Roar East, Elebart, Indiana 48514, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein. NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and/or other good and valuable consideration, the recept and sufficient divibin are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and transfers unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and substitutes of said application and to a subsequent applications based thereon including any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, and substitutes of said application, an all resulting to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America achieres, and the ASSIGNEE and international convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, International Assignments to this interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives. It is understood a agreed that ASSIGNEE and without further remuneration,		
United States Application Number filed or PCT International application number filed on The above-identified application was made or authorised to be made by me. I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any writful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an invention in the Application identified above. WHEREAS, in components, the (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), an entity, having an office and place of business at 3901 County Rose East, Ekhart, Indians 46514, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$16.00) end/or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries, in and to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to a subsequent applications based thereon including any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, and substitutes of said application, and to the right of prority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America achieres, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issued Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, in sinterests as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives. It is understood agreed that ASSIGNEE and will continue to represent only ASSIGNEE and will continue to represent only ASSIGNEE, and whout further remun	6000	
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any writing false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or impresoment of not more than five (5) years, or both. WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an invention in the Application Identified above. WHEREAS, Lippert Components, Inc. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), an entity, having an office and place of business at 3501 County Rose East, Ekhart, Indiana 46514, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein. NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) end/or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficience of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby selfs, assigns, and transfers unto the said ASSIGNOR in such as the entity acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby selfs, assigns, and transfers unto the said ASSIGNOR. Senting title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries, in and to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to a subsequent applications based thereon including any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, and substitutes of said application and is described and accounterion Relating to Patents, Designs and industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America achieves, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issist extra Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its inNert hereby althorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issist extra Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its invention. ASSIGNEE with respect to this invention. ASSIGNEE with respect to this invention, and to any improvements, and applications for patents based thereon, growing of or related to the said invention.	United States Application Number filed , or	
I hereby acknowledge that any wilful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or impresonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an invention in the Application identified above. WHEREAS, Lipper Components, Inc. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), an entity, having an office and place of business at 3501 County Rose East, Elichart, Indiana 46614, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein. NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and/or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficient of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries, in and to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to a subsequent applications based thereon including any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, and substitutes of said application, and if resulting patents, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Internamerican Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to ississis of America adheres, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to ississis of America adheres, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issississed America adheres, and the ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to transfer a like Interest upon request of said ASSIGNEE and will continue to representatives, deemed essention ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to transfer a like Interest upon request of said ASSIGNEE,	E PUT International application number filed on	
I hereby acknowledge that any wilful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or impresonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an invention in the Application identified above. WHEREAS, Lipper Components, Inc. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), an entity, having an office and place of business at 3501 County Rose East, Elichart, Indiana 46614, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein. NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and/or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficient of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries, in and to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to a subsequent applications based thereon including any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, and substitutes of said application, and if resulting patents, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Internamerican Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to ississis of America adheres, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to ississis of America adheres, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issississed America adheres, and the ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to transfer a like Interest upon request of said ASSIGNEE and will continue to representatives, deemed essention ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to transfer a like Interest upon request of said ASSIGNEE,	The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made	s by me
WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinalter ASSIGNOR), has made an invention in the Application identified above. WHEREAS, Lipper Components, Inc. (hereinalter ASSIGNOEE), an entity, having an office and place of business at 3501 County Rose East, Elichart, Indians 46514, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and/or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficient of which are hiereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries, in and to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to a subsequent applications based thereon including any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, and substitutes of said application, and it resulting patents, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America achieves, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issued Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest upon request of said ASSIGNEE and will continue to represent only ASSIGNEE with respect to this invention; ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to transfer a like interest upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essentitic ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essentitic ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essentitio ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives,		•
WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an invention in the Application identified above. WHEREAS, Lipper Components, Inc. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), an entity, having an office and place of business at 3501 County Rose East, Eichart, Indiana 46514, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10,00) and/or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficient of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the said ASSIGNOR E. retire right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries, in and to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to a subsequent applications based thereon including any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, and substitutes of said application, and it resulting patents, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issued Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives. It is understood a agreed that ASSIGNEE Sattorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have represented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to represent only ASSIGNEE with respect to this invention; ASSIGNEE with respect to this invention; ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to transfer a like interest upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essentia to ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essentia to ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all pape	I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this de	
WHEREAS, Lippert Components, Inc. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), an entity, having an office and place of business at 3501 County Road East, Eikhart, Indiana 48514, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein. NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and/or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficient of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries, in and to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to a subsequent applications based thereon including any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, and substitutes of said application, and all resulting patients, together with the right of prority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America achieres, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue and extensive Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives. It is understood a agreed that ASSIGNEE'S attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have represented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to represent only ASSIGNEE with respect to this invention; ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to transfer a like interest upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essentility to a said application and title in and to the invention hereby transferred; and ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essentility to a said application and title in and to the invention hereby transferred; and	by the or impreciment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	
WHEREAS, Lippert Components, Inc. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), an entity, having an office and place of business at 3501 County Road East, Eikhart, Indiana 48514, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein. NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and/or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficient of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries, in and to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to a subsequent applications based thereon including any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, and substitutes of said application, and all resulting patients, together with the right of prority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America achieres, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue and extensive Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives. It is understood a agreed that ASSIGNEE'S attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have represented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to represent only ASSIGNEE with respect to this invention; ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to transfer a like interest upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essentility to a said application and title in and to the invention hereby transferred; and ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essentility to a said application and title in and to the invention hereby transferred; and		
East, Eikhart, Indiana 46514, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein; NOV. THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and/or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficienced which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries, in and to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to a subsequent applications based thereon including any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, and substitutes of said application, an all resulting patents, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issued Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives. It is understood agreed that ASSIGNEE's attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have represented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to represent only ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to transfer a like interest upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patents based thereon, growing of or related to the said invention; ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essentition ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essentition and title in and to the invention hereby transferred; and	WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made as	n invention in the Application identified above.
of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries, in and to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to a subsequent applications based thereon including any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, and substitutes of said application, and all resulting patents, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue as a Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives. It is understood agreed that ASSIGNEE'S attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have represented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to represent only ASSIGNEE with respect to this invention; ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to transfer a like interest upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patents based thereon, growing of or related to the said invention; ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essentia to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred; and ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNOR.	WHEREAS, Lippert Components, Inc. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), an ε East, Eixhart, Indiana 46514, is desirous of acquiring an interest the	entity, having an office and place of business at 3501 County Road rain;
representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patents based thereon, growing of or related to the said invention; ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essentition and title in and to the invention hereby transferred; and ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE, for the filling and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.	NAME OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR	and the second s
to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred; and ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.	of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these processions. Assigned it is successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASS America and all foreign countries, in and to the invention as describe subsequent applications based thereon including any and all continual resulting patents, together with the right of phority under the International Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial McStates of America adheres, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes a said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its	resents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the said SIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in the United States of ad in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to al justions, divisions, reissues, and substitutes of said application, and mational Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter- odels, and any other international agreements to which the United and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issu successors, assigns, and legal representatives. It is understood ar
ASSIGNEE, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.	of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these processions. Assigned the successors assigns, and legal representatives, ASS America and all foreign countries, in and to the invention as describe subsequent applications based thereon including any and all continual resulting patents, together with the right of phority under the Internamerican Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial McStates of America adheres, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes a said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its agreed that ASSIGNEE'S attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have in ASSIGNEE with respect to this invention; ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to transfer a like interest upon request of representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any imp	resents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the said SIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in the United States of ad in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to al justions, divisions, reissues, and substitutes of said application, and mational Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter- odels, and any other international agreements to which the United and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue successors, assigns, and legal representatives. It is understood are epresented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to represent only If said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal
AGREED and executed as noted below:	of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these processions as a successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASS America and all foreign countries, in and to the invention as describe subsequent applications based thereon including any and all continual resulting patents, together with the right of priority under the International Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and industrial Mistates of America adheres, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes a said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its agreed that ASSIGNEE'S attorneys hixon & Vanderhye P.C. have nassigneed that ASSIGNEE'S attorneys hixon & Vanderhye P.C. have nassigneed that ASSIGNEE's attorneys hixon & Vanderhye P.C. have nassigneed that assignees to this invention. ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to transfer a like interest upon request of representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any implication of the seid invention. ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its	resents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the said SIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in the United States of ed in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all autions, divisions, reissues, and substitutes of said application, and national Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter- odels, and any other international agreements to which the United and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issu successors, assigns, and legal representatives. It is understood as epresented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to represent only if said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal provements, and applications for patents based thereon, growing or s successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essential
	of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these processions. Its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASS America and all foreign countries, in and to the invention as describe subsequent applications based thereon including any and all continual resulting patents, together with the right of priority under the Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and industrial Michael States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes a said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its agreed that ASSIGNEE'S attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have n ASSIGNEE with respect to this invention; ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to transfer a like interest upon request of representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any implicated to the said invention; ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereb ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without	resents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the said SIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in the United States of ad in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all autions, divisions, reissues, and substitutes of said application, and national Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Interpodels, and any other international agreements to which the United and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue successors, assigns, and legal representatives. It is understood at epresented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to represent only if said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal provements, and applications for patents based thereon, growing or successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essentially transferred; and

I/We acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to the patentability of this application as defined in 37 CFR §1.56 3018148

LAYNE Date:

Date:

08/12/2020

2020

Dominic

Inventor's Signature:

Signature of witness

Witnessed by: Name:

> PATENT REEL: 053526 FRAME: 0542

Doc code: Oath

Document Description: Oath or declaration filed Attorney Docket Number AMK-6828-0326 First Named Inventor SHEARER, Robert R. INVENTOR'S DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63) USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) Declaration Submitted With Initial Filing OR Declaration Submitted After Initial Filing (surcharge (37 C.F.R. § 1.16(f)) required) DRIVE MECHANISM FOR BIMINI TOP SYSTEM (Title of the Invention) As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration is directed to: the attached application, or United States Application Number filed, or PCT International application number filed on The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an invention in the Application identified above. WHEREAS, Lippert Components, Inc. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), an entity, having an office and place of business at 3501 County Road 6 East, Elkhart, Indiana 46514, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and/or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries, in and to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all subsequent applications based thereon including any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, and substitutes of said application, and all resulting patents, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives. It is understood and agreed that ASSIGNEE'S attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P C. have represented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to represent only ASSIGNEE with respect to this invention; ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to transfer a like interest upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred; and ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE. AGREED and executed as noted below: Legal Name of Additional Joint Inventor, if any: (E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Surname) Samuel EVANS Inventor's Signature Date: 020 Witnessed by: Name NALKER Signature of witness: Date:

I/We acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to the patentability of this application as defined in 37 CFR §1.56.

Doc code: Oath

Document Description: Oath or declaration filed

Attorney Docket Number AMK-6828-0326
First Named Inventor SHEARER, Robert R.

INVENTOR'S DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR I	DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63)	
USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)		
Declaration Submitted With Initial Filing OR		
Declaration Submitted After Initial Filing (surcharge (37 C.F.R. § 1.16	(f)) required)	
DRIVE MECHANISM FOR BIMINI T	OP SYSTEM	
(Title of the Invention)		
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration is directed to:		
the attached application, or		
United States Application Number filed , or PCT International application number filed on .		
1 P.C.: meanismonia appression nonover mod on		
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.		
I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed inventi-	on in the application.	
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is p	ounishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001	
by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.		
WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an invention in	the Application identified above.	
WHEREAS, Lippert Components, Inc. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), an entity, having East, Elkhart, Indiana 46514, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;	an office and place of business at 3501 County Road 6	
NOW THEREFORE in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10,00) and/or other good	and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency	
of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, tille and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries, in and to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all subsequent applications based thereon including any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, and substitutes of said application, and all resulting patents, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives. It is understood and agreed that ASSIGNEE's attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have represented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to represent only ASSIGNEE with respect to this invention;		
ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to transfer a like interest upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention;		
ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred; and		
ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of little thereto in ASSIGNEE.		
AGREED and executed as noted below:		
Legal Name of Additional Joint Inventor, if any:		
(E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Surname)	KINDER /	
Mark Inventor's Signature:	Date: 8//7/20	
Witnessed by	<u> </u>	
Name: Jereminh Brodly	·	
Signature of witness:	Date: \$8 - 17 - 25	

I/We acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to the patentability of this application as defined in 37 CFR §1.56.
3018148

PATENT

REEL: 053526 FRAME: 0544